Nov-02-05 02:01pm From-HBS&R		1978-341-01	36	T-518	P.02/14	F-449
RECORI		FORM COVER S NTS ONLY	SHEET	Docke	t No.: 379	95.1011-001
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra-	lemark Office: F	lease record the anached do	ocuments or th	e new add	tress(es) be	low
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	:	2 Name and address o	f receiving par	ty(ics)		
	27-2005	Name CAVIUM N	ETWORKS	3 .		
RICHARD E. KESSLER /09-	22-2005 22-2005 26-2005	Internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ⁰	es [X] No	Street Address. 805 f	E. MIDDLE	FIELD	RD.	
3. Nature of conveyance						
[X] Assignment [] Metger		City: MOUNTAIN	VIEW			
[Security Agreement [] Change of N	ame	State CALIFORNI	A			
[] Other	n _	Country: USA		Zıp.	94043	_
		Additional dame(s) & addr	css(сь) апаслед;	· []] Yes	[X] No
11/221,408 Attanional numbers attached? [] Yes S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
5 Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed.	tice concerning	6. Total number of appl				1
Name TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER		7 Total Fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.4	1) \$	40.00	
Internal Address		[] Enclosed				
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYN	OLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to	charge deposi	т ассоцит	number 08	-0380
Street Address 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O.	BOX 9133	[] Previously subm		-	•	
City. CONCORD State MA 21P: 0174	2-9133	[X] Authorized to ch deposit account i			r credit any	overpayment to
Phone No. <u>978-341-0036</u> Fax No. <u>978-34</u>	-0136	Do not attach a copy of th via facsimile.	us page if pays	ing by de	рози ассоц	n and filing
Email Address <u>TIM MEAGHER@HBSR.COM</u>		Attach a copy of this page	e if paying by (deposit a	ecount and t	filing via mail.
8. RALPH TREMENTOZZI Nume of Person Signing	(la	Signature	ha	IJ	(/ Z.00 Date	25
Total number of pag	s including cove	r sheet, altachments, and de	cum e nts [13]		

PATENT REEL: 016972 FRAME: 0877 CH \$40.00 080380 11221408

700222170

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

<u>Joint</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain, have invented a certain improvement in DETERMINISTIC FINITE AUTOMATA (DFA) PROCESSING described in an application for Patent,

- the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
- [] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
- [X] the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/221,408 filed September 7, 2005;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; shid invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

-2-

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	egg G. Bouchard Date 9/27/05
	13 Sea Ash Circle
Ro	und Rock, Texas 78681
Witness Signature	Gaul mantt
Print Witness Name	PAUL BRAUT
Address	8706 SEA ASH GIRCLE
	ROUND ROCK, TY 78681
Witness Signature_	Sum Breult-
Print Witness Name	DIANE BRAULT
Address	8706 SEA ASH-CIRCLE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROUND ROCK, TY 78681

	-3-				
		Docket No	». 3795."	1011-001	Í
Inventor	De 2 A-Colson	Data	9_		; - 01
	David A. Carlson		_(. 0
Address	13909 Bates Aston Road				
	Haslet, Texas 76052			_	-
Witness Signature 🔶 🖉	arrold mennie				_
Print Witness Name 🔄 🙆	ARAPLE MEDADEEL			-	-
Address / "	TO HUNTERS CREEK			,	
<u> </u>	UTITLAKE TY 76052				,
Witness Signature <u>B</u>	elky Carl				_
Print Witness Name 🛛 🕭	2CKY CARLSON				
Address <u>2707</u>	BOMAR AVE				
Ft We	RTH, TX 76103	<u> </u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				i.
Inventor	Richard E. Kessler	Date			
a data sa					
Address	30 Thestland Drive				
	Shrewsbury, Massachuseπs 01545				
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Address					
				_	
Witness Signature					

.

		-4	
			Docket No. 3795.1011-001
inventor	Muhan		l)ate
Address	1	ock Circle alifornia 94588	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address			
	<u> </u>		
@РҒЫ-ыңқ ООМАМНООМАРНISk	05,1Maruse 575537,1		

Joint

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain, have invented a certain improvement in DETERMINISTIC FINITE AUTOMATA (DFA) PROCESSING described in an application for Patent,

- the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
- [] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
- [X] the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/221,408 filed September 7, 2005;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, id all whom it may concern he it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, little and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

-2-

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor			Date	
		Gregg A. Bouchard		
Address	871	Sea Ash Circle		<u></u>
		nd Rock, Texas 78681		
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address		· · · · · ·		
			REEL: 01	PATENT 6972 FRAME: 0883

InventorDate David A. Carlson Address Hasler, Texas 76052 Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Inventor Inventor Inventor Bichard E. Kessler Address Date Print Witness Signature Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Witness Signature Mitness Signature Witness Name C Mit Ais Mit Shreet Mit Shreet		-3-	
InventorDate David A. Carlson Address Print Witness Name Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor Inventor Inventor Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Mitness Name Mitness Name Mi			Docket No. 3795.1011-001
David A. Carlson Address 13909 Bates Aston Road Haslet. Texas 76052 Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor Mitness Signature Date Q/22/0 Richard E. Kessler Address Strewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Signature Print Witness Name Address 10 The stand Drive Strewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Sagazaae Address 11 Seeca Print Witness Name Address 11 Seeca Print Witness Name Class At cirze 9 Witness Signature Quit A. Cirze 9 Witness Signature Quit A. Cirze 9 Print Witness Name Quit A. Cirze 9	Inventor		
Hasiet. Texas 76052 Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address		David A. Carlson	
Haslet. Texas 76052 Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor Date 2/22/0° Richard E. Kessler Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Sanzone Address Inventor Mitness Signature Robert Sanzone Address II Seacca Address II Seacca Hydson M4<01749	Address	13909 Bates Aston Road	
Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor Date $\frac{2/22/2}{Nexternore}$ Richard E. Kessler Address Date $\frac{2/22/2}{Nexternore}$ Witness Signature Robert Support for the second s	<u> </u>	Haslar Taxas 76052	
Print Witness Name Address	Witness Signature		
Address	Print Witness Name	1	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor Date?/22/0 Richard E. Kessler Address Date?/22/0 Richard E. Kessler Address Date?/22/0 Richard E. Kessler Address Date?/22/0 Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Print Witness Name Robert Hvdson M4_ 0,749 Witness Signature Witness Signature M4_ 0,749 Witness Signature Robert Hvdson M4_ 0,749 Witness Signature C Mik Alis Address 14_ North Mik Alis	Address		
Print Witness Name Address Date $\frac{2/22/3}{Nextland E. Kessler}$ Address Date $\frac{2/22/3}{Nextland E. Kessler}$ Address Date $\frac{2/22/3}{Nextland Drive}$ Witness Signature Robert Longue Print Witness Name Robert Sonzone Address Hudson MA or 749. Witness Signature Hudson MA or 749. Witness Signature C. D. L. Q. Print Witness Name C. D. L. Q. Print Witness C. D. L. Q. Print Witness C. D. J. C. D. J. Q. Print Witness C. D. J. Z. Q. Z. Z. Z. Z	·		
Address			
Inventor Date $\frac{9/22/2}{Richard E. Kessler}$ Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Langue Print Witness Name Robert Sagzage Address II Seacco Drusc Hudson MA 21749 Witness Signature Class Mik Ais Address IA North Mill Street	Print Witness Name		
Inventor Date $\frac{9/22/2}{Richard E. Kessler}$ Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Langue Print Witness Name Robert Sagzage Address II Seacco Drusc Hudson MA 21749 Witness Signature Class Mik Ais Address IA North Mill Street	Address		18 111 - 1011 - 11 - 11 - 11
Inventor Date Date Date Date P/22/20 Richard E. Kessler Address Address Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Sangue Print Witness Name Robert Sangue Address Hudson Address Hudson Address Witness Signature C Address Print Witness Name C Address Print Witness Name C Address Addr			
Richard E. Kessler Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Print Witness Name Robert Sagazone Address II Seacco Druc Hudson MA 01749 Witness Signature Clocks Print Witness Name Clocks Mitness Signature Clocks Mitness Signature Clocks Mitness Name Clocks Mitness Mitness			
Richard E. Kessler Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature Robert Print Witness Name Robert Sanzone Address II Searca Drive Witness Signature Clock Print Witness Name Clock Muthess Signature Clock Print Witness Name Clock Mitness Signature Clock Mitness Signature Clock Mitness Name Clock Mitness Nogth Mitness Street	Inventor	ki-	Date 2/22/25
Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Witness Signature <u>Robert Sonzone</u> Address <u>II Seneco Arus</u> <u>Hudson M4 0,749</u> Witness Signature <u>CR DL</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>			
Witness Signature <u>Robert Sanzane</u> Print Witness Name <u>Robert Sanzane</u> Address <u>II Seneca Druc</u> <u>Hudson M4 0,749</u> Witness Signature <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>	Address	30 Thestland Drive	
Address <u>II Seacca Aruc</u> <u>Hudson M4 0,749</u> Witness Signature <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>		Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545	
Address <u>II Seacca Aruc</u> <u>Hudson M4 0,749</u> Witness Signature <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>	Witness Signature R	bet formance	
Address <u>Il Seacca Druc</u> <u>Hudson MA 0,749</u> Witness Signature <u>Class Mik Ais</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chais Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>	Print Witness Name R	abert Sanzare	
Hudson MA 0,749 Witness Signature CR Li Print Witness Name Chcis Mik Alis Address 14 North Mill Street			
Witness Signature <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Print Witness Name <u>Chris Mik Ais</u> Address <u>14 North Mill Street</u>			
Print Witness Name Chris Mik Ais Address 14 North Mill Street			
Address 14 North Mill Street	Witness Signature(CRE haig	
	Print Witness Name	Chris Mikilis	
		Noth Mill Street	
Hopkinton, MA 01748	Hai	kipton, MA 01748	<u></u>

		-4-	Docket No. 3795.1011-001
Inventor			Date
**************	Muha	ammad R. Hussain	D#k
Address	3573 Rose	_	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Print Witness Name			·····
Address			······
·····			
Witness Simpture			
Address			
Address			······
and the second sec			
BPFD	A5 141-1120-125557 1		
ць - — сацир :нурганананан (1688) -	vas mitaniše 21 2321-1		

<u>loint</u>

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain, have invented a certain improvement in DETERMINISTIC FINITE AUTOMATA (DFA) PROCESSING described in an application for Patent,

- [] the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility $(37 | CFR \ (1.53))$) and design filings only);
- is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
- [X] the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/221,408 filed September 7, 2005;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [1], filed [1], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [1]];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

ł

-2-

Docket No. 3795.1011-001

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

			_	
Inventor			Date	
	Gr	regg A. Bouchard	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address	<u>8713 Sea /</u>	Ash Circle	·····	
	Round Roc	<u>ck. Texas 78681</u>		
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address				
• ••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address				

-3-Docket No. 3795.1011-001 Inventor _____ Date ____ David A. Carlson 13909 Bates Aston Road Address____ Haster, Texas 76052 Witness Signature_____ Print Witness Name Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Inventor _____ Date _____ Richard E. Kessler Address 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusens 01545 Witness Signature _____ Print Witness Name Address _____ Witness Signature_____ Print Witness Name Address _____ _____

	-4-	
		Docket No. 3795.1011-001
Inventor	Aufit H'z- Muhammad R. Hussain	Date 9/26/05
Address 3573]	Rose Rock Circle	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	elica Atonelo	
Address <u>2784</u> U San Jose	Jestpranch Dri , CA 95148	.Yt
Witness Signature	anh	
Address 964	Smith Ave obell, CA 95008	······
gPFDeskege ODM-WNHODMAATHISKESUMaaage,5755	57,i	

RECORDED: 11/02/2005